A hematology analyzer Sysmex Xp100 was used to assess complete blood count (CBC) parameters in 

order to evaluate the impact of malaria on hematological indices. The key parameters observed were platelet 

count and hemoglobin concentration (20).   

RESULTS 

A total of one hundred thirty-five (135) blood samples from patients suspected of malaria were 

collected from various tertiary care hospitals in Quetta. Of these, thirty-two (n=32) samples (23.7%) showed 

Plasmodium falciparum and Plasmodium vivax presence in different stages, including gametocytes and